

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date 6/20/19
 Time 10:00
 Appropriation N/A
 Attended By E.S. T.B.

Project: Hopi Lane Drainage Improvements
 Section: N/A
 Budget: \$1,600,000.00

Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	BOLDER CONTRACTORS		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION INC		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION, INC		BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$3.50	\$ 525.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
3	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$75.00	\$ 150.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 16,000.00
5	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	200	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	3,400	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 34.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$32.00	\$ 108,800.00
7	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1,400	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	1,400	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
10	INLET FILTERS	EACH	26	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,900.00
11	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	4,460	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,610.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,150.00	\$3.00	\$ 13,380.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	200	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 700.00
14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	10,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,250	\$ 70.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 89,375.00	\$80.00	\$ 100,000.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	500	\$ 91.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 40,000.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	SQ YD	220	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$80.00	\$ 17,600.00
19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	9,500	\$ 6.70	\$ 63,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 77,425.00	\$6.00	\$ 57,000.00
20	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 6,400.00
21	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	4,750	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 45,125.00	\$10.00	\$ 47,500.00

22	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	210	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,100.00
23	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	130	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 845.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,040.00
24	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	10,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 21,000.00
25	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 1	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 2	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
27	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 3	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 4	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES NO. 5	EACH	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 36" PIPE WITH 24" RISER	EACH	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 54" PIPE WITH 24" RISER, T1F CL	EACH	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
32	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	522	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 29,754.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 37,584.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 37,584.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 27,666.00	\$75.00	\$ 39,150.00
33	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	39	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,120.00
34	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	66	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,686.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,940.00
35	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	16	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,920.00
36	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	214	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 24,824.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,960.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 37,878.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 33,170.00	\$150.00	\$ 32,100.00
37	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 42"	FOOT	312	\$ 220.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 43,992.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 49,920.00	\$190.00	\$ 59,280.00
38	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 48"	FOOT	136	\$ 280.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 22,168.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$220.00	\$ 29,920.00
39	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 54"	FOOT	389	\$ 320.00	\$ 124,480.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 133,816.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 114,755.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 140,818.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 85,580.00	\$250.00	\$ 97,250.00
40	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	32	\$ 14.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$10.00	\$ 320.00
41	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	70	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$12.00	\$ 840.00
42	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	52	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$15.00	\$ 780.00
43	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	380	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,600.00
44	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
45	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00
46	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
47	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	CU YD	250	\$ 133.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$165.00	\$ 41,250.00

48	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
49	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
50	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
51	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
53	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
54	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
55	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
57	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
58	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00
59	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00
60	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	2500	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 56,250.00	\$25.00	\$ 62,500.00
61	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00
62	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 95,749.25	\$ 95,749.25	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
63	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	125	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 387.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 343.75	\$1.50	\$ 187.50
64	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	650	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2.25	\$ 1,462.50
65	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$4.50	\$ 540.00
66	REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00
67	WATER VALVE BOXES TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00
68	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VAULT	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
69	EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)	CU YD	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$125.00	\$ 3,125.00
70	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 7,500.00
71	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
73	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

74	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00
75	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 6-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 35,000.00
76	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH SPECIAL	SQ YD	240	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$65.00	\$ 15,600.00
77	CONNECT TO EXISTING JUNCTION CHAMBER	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
78	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 8"	FOOT	1390	\$ 34.00	\$ 47,260.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 52,820.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 54,210.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 52,820.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 52,820.00	\$28.00	\$ 38,920.00
79	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 4"	FOOT	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00
80	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00
81	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	1100	\$ 110.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 71,500.00
82	HIGH CAPACITY INLET WITH INTEGRAL OPEN CURB	EACH	12	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 71,520.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
83	LATERAL SERVICE CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT	EACH	14	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00
84	PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN	EACH	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 14,410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
85	PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS (2" OR GREATER)	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00
86	REMOVE AND REPLACE SANITARY SEWER, 8"	FOOT	230	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 45,770.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$120.00	\$ 27,600.00
87	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS - TEE	EACH	14	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,800.00
88	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
89	STEEL CASING PIPE IN OPEN CUT	FOOT	210	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 21,000.00
90	TELEVISED INSPECTION, STORM CHAMBER	FOOT	450	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,612.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,350.00
91	WATER MAIN FITTINGS, RESTRAINED JOINT	LBS	3500	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 14,000.00
92	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE	EACH	11	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 40,260.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 43,725.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
93	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE	EACH	7	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00

Total	As Read	\$	1,580,398.00	\$	1,637,011.00	\$	1,785,123.04	\$	1,889,775.00	\$	1,950,600.00	\$	1,581,550.00
Bid	AS CORRECTED												